DEFENSE LOGISTICS AGENCY

HEADQUARTERS
8725 JOHN J. KINGMAN ROAD
FORT BELVOIR, VIRGINIA 220560-5221

August 9, 2005
0037

MEMORANDUM FOR MR. FRANK CIRILLO, DIRECTOR, REVIEW AND ANALYSIS,
DEFENSE BASE CLOSURE AND REALIGNMENT COMMISSION

SUBJECT: OSD-BRAC Clearinghouse Tasker C0825 - FW: JCS Clearinghouse Request #50

1. The Supply and Storage JCSG is pleased to provide the following responses to the questions
asked in your 5 Aug 05 memorandum to the BRAC Clearinghouse.

a. Question. Please explain which type of inventories (consumables?) will be
consolidated from Corpus Christi Army Depot?

Answer. The recommendation titled "Supply, Storage and Distribution Management
Reconfiguration" consolidates supply and storage functions performed within maintenance
depots and shipyards under DLA management. All supplies and materiel (to include
consumables) used in depot and shipyard maintenance will be consolidated under DLA control.

b. Question. 13 Industrial Activities are collocated with DLA distribution depots and 8
Industrial Activities are not collocated with DLA. What mission will the Industrial Activities
have once this recommendation is approved?

Answer. This recommendation has no impact on the missions assigned to
maintenance depots and shipyards. At locations where DLA Distribution Depots currently exist,
the recommendation simply consolidates under DLA control the internal supply and storage
functions currently performed by the services.

c. Question. Please explain how attachment 1 of the memo referenced above relates to
the recommendation of Supply, Storage and Distribution Management Reconfiguration,

Answer. The Secretary Wynne memorandum dated 22 Jun 05 and its attachment are
directly related to the recommendation titled "Supply, Storage and Distribution Management
Reconfiguration.”" The memorandum directs the transfer of service supply and storage functions,
along with space and personnel resources to DLA. The recommendation then consolidates the
transferred functions and resources to eliminate redundancies and improve efficiency.

During the scenario development phase of BRAC-05, the Industrial Joint Cross
Service Group (IJCSG) and the Supply and Storage Joint Cross Service Group (S&S JCSG)
coordinated to develop two scenarios to establish DLA as sole process owner for supply and
storage on installations having naval shipyards and depot maintenance activities. The I[JCSG




scenario realigned all Air Force, Army, Marine Corps and Navy supply and storage functions at
shipyards and depot maintenance activities to DLA, including materiel ordering, processing,
issuing and storage of inventary. The IJCSG scenario called for a "no-cost, in-place” iransfer of
infrastructure and personnel. The S&S JCSG scenario incorporated the IICSG data and
consolidated the transferred functions and resources under DLA control. Both scenarios were
presented and approved in a combined presentation to the ISG. The S&S JCSG scenario was
later developed as a final recommendation. The IJCSG scenario was not developed as a final
recommendation. Counsel advised, since the transfers fell below the BRAC threshold, that OSD
could either wait to direct the transfers after the S&S JCSG recommendation received
Commission approval, or could affect the transfers now contingent on Commission approval of
the S&S recommendation. In the interest of openness and clarity, the later approach was
selected.

2. We hope you find the above responses helpful and stand ready to provide any additional
information you may need.

Executive Secretary,
Supply and Storage
Joint Cross-Service Group

Coordination:

DLA JCSG Rep: Copliye-p, Gmoc




From: Neeley, Louis, COL, WSO0-S8S JCSG
Sent: Friday, August 05, 2005 3:34 PM

To: King, David, COL, WS0O-8&S JCSG; Goodwin, Brian, CDR, WS0O-5&S
JCSG; Rivera, Wilfred, Capt, WS0O-5&S JCSG; Tyler, Ronald, ClV, WSO-
S&SJCSG; Williams, Robert, CTR, WS0-S&S JCSG; Meconnahey, Joseph,
CIV, WS0-5&S JCSG; Coderre, David, CAPT, WS0-58SJCSG

Subject: FW: JCS Clearinghouse Request #50

From: RSS dd - W50 BRAC Clearinghouse

Sent: Friday, August 05, 2005 3:34:27 PM

To: Tyler, Ronald, C1V, WSO-885JC8G; Adams, Eugene, MGySgt, WSO-S&SJCSG;

Coderre, David, CAPT, WSO-8&SJCSG; Neeley, Louis, COL, WS0-58S JCSG;
Berry, Jay, Berry, Jay, Mr, OSD-ATL

Subject: FW: JCS Clearinghouse Request #50

Auto forwarded by a Rule

Please provide a response to the (attached) inquiry below, by Tuesday, 9
Aug 2005.

Supply & Storage is the lead on OSD Clearinghouse Tasker C0825.

Supply & Storage will gather the appropriate input from Industrial o answer
Tasker C0825.

Supply & Storage should compile the final answer and return to OSD BRAC
Clearinghouse with the designated signature authority in PDF format.

Please communicate directly with each other before finalizing the answer. When
contacting the Clearinghouse, please refer to this OSD BRAC Clearinghouse
Tasker number.

Thank you for your cooperation and timefiness in this effort.

OSD BRAC Clearinghouse
----- Original Message--——-
From: Buzzell, Ashley, CIV, WSO-BRAC
Sent: Friday, August (5, 2005 3:24 PM
To: RS5 dd - WSO BRAC Clearinghouse; Meyer, Robert, CTR, OSD-ATL; Sillin, Nathaniel, CIV, WSO-BRAC
Subject: JCS Clearinghouse Request #50
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DEFENSE BASE CLOSURE AND REALIGNMENT COMMISSION
2521 SOUTH CLARK STREET, SUITE 600
ARLINGTON, VA 22202
TELEPHONE: 703-699-2950

FAX: 703-699-2735

August 5, 2005
JCS # 50

Chairman:
Tha Hororabie Anthony 1. Principi

Commigsioness.

The Harormble James M, Rilbray

The Hosorable Philip £, Coyie, JIT
Admival Herold W. Gehman, Jr., USN (Ret.)
mmmnmnv.mm

Ganeral Jamas T. Hil, USA [Ret.)

Mr. Bob Meyer
Director

BRAC (learinghouse
1401 Oak St

Roslyn VA 22209

Dear Mr. Meyer:

I respecttully request a written respoase from the Department of
Defense conceming following question:

My questions relate to the recommendation but I will reference one facility Corpus Christi,
The recommendation states to “Realign Corpus Christi Army Depot, TX, by consolidating
the supply, storage, and distribution functions and inventories that exist at Corpus Christi
Amy Depot, TX, to support depot operations, maintenance, and production. Retain the
minimum necessary supply, storage, and distribution functions and inventortes required to
support Corpus Christi Ammy Depot, TX and to serve as a wholesale Forward Distribution
Point. Relocatr all other wholesale storage and distnbution functions and associated
inventories to the Defense Disttibution Depot Oklahoma City, hereby designated the
Oklahoma Gity Strategic Distribution Platform.”

1 Please explain which type of inventories (consumables?) will be consolidated from
Corpus Christi Ay Depot?

2. 13 Industrial Activities are collocated with DLA distribution depots and 8 Industrial
Activities are not collocated with DLA what mission will the Industrial activities have
once this recommendation is approved?

The BRAC commission received a memorandum for Secretanes of the Military
Departments Director; Defense Logistics Agency, dated Jun 22, 2005 subject: Transfer of
Depot and Shipyard Functions and Resources to the Defense Logistics Agency (DLA)
signed by Michael W. Wynne. Please explain how attachment 1 of the memo referenced
above relates to the recommendation of Supply, Storage, and Distribution Management
Reconfiguration.

I would appreciate your response by August 9, 2005, Please provide a
control number for this request and do not hesitate to contact me if I can
provide further information conceming this request. My point of contact
is Valerie Mills.



Yours sincerely,

Frank Cirillo
Director
Review & Analysis



